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ADVERTISING/CONTRACTS/ 
INSERTION ORDERS

JOHN MOLLUSO 
Director Business Development
201-232-5567 

jmolluso@mdedge.com

PRINT PRODUCTION

REBECCA SLEBODNIK
Director of Production/
Manufacturing 
240-221-2417 
rslebodnik@mdedge.com

PUBLISHER’S STATEMENT

CHEST  Physician® is the official newspaper of CHEST. Readers 
rely on CHEST Physician for breaking news and insightful com-
mentary—in a clear, concise, accessible format—that can be used 
daily in practice. Over 22,000 specialists in pulmonary disease, 
critical care medicine, sleep medicine, pediatric pulmonary med-
icine, cardiovascular medicine, and cardiothoracic surgery rely 
on CHEST Physician every month to cover the world of medicine 
with breaking news, medical meeting coverage, and expert 
perspectives both in print and online. Launched in partnership 
with CHEST, CHEST Physician’s independent reporting keeps 
specialists up-to-date with the latest clinical and practice eco-
nomics news, and provides news from CHEST to keep members 
informed on educational opportunities, policy initiatives, and the 
professional contributions of CHEST’s leadership and fellows. All 
articles are researched, written, and produced by professional 
medical journalists. 

CHEST Physician’s website, www.mdedge.com/chestphysician 
(part of the MDedge® webportal), is the online multimedia 
destination of CHEST Physician. This site provides news 
and views that matter to cardiopulmonary and critical care 
specialists in a timely and interactive format. With award-
winning daily news coverage, physicians can get immediate 
information online. CHEST Physician is the best way for 
physicians to stay current, save time, and gain perspective.

2024 ADVERTISING RATE CARD

Frontline Medical Communications

283-299 MARKET ST 
(2 GATEWAY BUILDING) 
4TH FLOOR
NEWARK, NJ 07102
973-206-3434
www.frontlinerates.com
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ABOUT FRONTLINE

GENERAL INFORMATION
CHEST Physician® is published by Frontline Medical 
Communications (FMC).

⦁  �ISSUANCE: Monthly 

⦁  �ESTABLISHED: 2006

⦁  �ORGANIZATION AFFILIATION: American 
College of Chest Physicians

⦁  �CONTRACT AND COPY REGULATIONS
a. �All contracts and contents of advertisements 

are subject to FMC’s approval. FMC reserves 
the right to reject or cancel any advertisement, 
insertion order, space reservation or position 
commitment.

b. �FMC reserves the right to inspect and approve 
all website advertising. Proof must be submitted 
to FMC no later than the ad space closing date.

c. �Sweepstakes ads are prohibited by AMA list 
rental agreement.

d. �FMC reserves the right to put the word “Ad-
vertisement” on advertising which, in FMC’s 
opinion, resembles editorial material.

e. �FMC guarantees uniform rates and discounts 
to all advertisers using same amount and kind 
of space. No exceptions to published rates.

f. �Only insertions of a parent company and 
subsidiaries are combined to determine the 
earned rate.

g. �Rates are subject to change with 90 days’ no-
tice. Contracts accepted with the understand-
ing that rates will be guaranteed up to three 
months beyond last issue closed. In the event 
of a rate increase, contracts may be terminat-
ed without penalty of short rate.

h. �After firm space commitment has been made, 
extensions will be given for reproduction mate-
rials. If ad copy is not provided by closing date, 
FMC reserves the right to repeat a former ad.

⦁  �BONUS DISTRIBUTION
*pending live conferences

September Issue:
American College of Chest Physicians
Oct 6-9, 2024 
Boston

⦁  �AGENCY COMMISSION,  
CREDIT AND DISCOUNT TERMS
a. Agency commission: 15% on all ads.
b. �Agency is responsible for payment of all 

advertising ordered and published. If payment 
is defaulted, publisher shall have the right to 
hold the advertiser and the advertising agency 

jointly and severally liable for such monies due 
FMC for contracted and published ad space.

c. �15% agency commission subject to withdrawal 
on accounts not paid within 60 days of invoice 
notice.

⦁  �CANCELLATIONS
a. �Notification in writing of space cancellations 

must be received by space closing deadline.
b. �If space is cancelled after deadline or mate-

rial received too late, the advertiser will be 
charged for the insertion.

c. �Cover positions are non-cancellable within 60 
days of the issue’s closing date.

⦁  �EDITORIAL
CHEST Physician,  the official newspaper of 
CHEST, provides news dealing with the impor-
tant issues facing cardiopulmonary and critical 
care specialists. Editorial content includes meet-
ing coverage, expert commentary and clinical 
trial results, plus reporting on the business and 
politics affecting specialists in diseases of the 
chest.
 

⦁  EDITORIAL/ADVERTISING RATIO
55% editorial/45% advertising
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ABOUT FRONTLINE

EDITORIAL MEETING CALENDAR 
 CHEST Physician Conference Schedule
	 COVERAGE	 PRINT 
ON SITE MEETING COVERAGE	 BEGINS	 EDITION

Society for Critical Care Medicine (SCCM)	 01/24/24	 March 2024

American College of Cardiology (ACC)	 04/06/24	 May 2024

Pediatric Academic Societies (PAS)	 05/03/24	 June 2024

American Thoracic Society (ATS): International Conference	 05/17/24	 July 2024

American Society of Clinical Oncology (ASCO)	 05/31/24	 July 2024

Associated Professional Sleep Societies (APSS): Sleep 	 06/01/24	 August 2024

European Society of Cardiology (ESC)	 08/30/24	 October 2024

European Respiratory Society (ERS): International Congress	 09/07/24	 October 2024

European Society for Medical Oncology (ESMO) Congress	 09/13/24	 November 2024

CHEST 2024	 10/6/24	 November 2024
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ABOUT FRONTLINE

CIRCULATION CHEST Physician reaches over 22,000 specialists.

READERSHIP SCORES

CIRCULATION ANALYSIS

Specialty Office-Based Residents Hospital Staff
TOTAL 

QUALIFIED

Members of the American College of Chest Physicians - - - 15,473

Pulmonary Critical Care Medicine 3,440 739 652 4,831

Pulmonary Diseases 1,744 21 388 2,153

Total Distribution 5,184 760 1,040 22,457

Source: July 2023 AAM Circulation Statement

For more detailed AAM circulation information, click here.

Issue Date Space Close Materials Due

January December 5, 2023 December 12, 2023

February January 10 January 18

March February 8 February 15

April March 11 March 18

May April 10 April 17

June May 9 May 16

July June 11 June 18

August July 11 July 18

September August 9 August 16

October September 10 September 17

November October 10 October 18

December November 5 November 13

ISSUE AND CLOSING DATES

Source: Kantar Media, Medical/Surgical May 2023  
Media Measurement Study
© Copyright 2023 Kantar 

Stated Date of Mailing and Class: 15th of publication month.  
Standard class.

Average Page Exposures 

Average Issue Readers
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COVERAGE & MARKET: All U.S. members of the American College 
of Chest Physicians (including pulmonologists, critical care physicians, 
cardiothoracic surgeons, cardiovascular surgeons and cardiologists) 
and all other U.S. non-member pulmonary disease, and pulmonary 
critical care medicine specialists in patient care.

CIRCULATION VERIFICATION: Independent; AAM

mailto:jwahl%40mdedge.com?subject=
mailto:jwahl%40mdedge.com?subject=
https://www.frontlinemedcom.com/media-toolbox/audited-reach/


CHEST Physician  |  2024 ADVERTISING RATE CARD   |  www.mdedge.com/chestphysician

For further information, 
contact the sales representative

5

CONTACTS / COVER

PRINT ADVERTISING

General Information

Editorial Calendar

Circulation 

Closing Dates

Advertising Rates

Advertising Incentives & 
Opportunities

Discounts & Combinations

Cover Tips, Outserts, Reprints

Printing Information

Unique Opportunities

INTEGRATED MEDIA 
OPPORTUNITIES

Digital Advertising

Custom Programs

Conferences

ABOUT FRONTLINE

Corporate Discount 
Corporate manufacturers and their subsidiaries 
will receive a discount on advertising purchased 
from Frontline Medical Communications (FMC) 
in 2024. Full year 2023 NET spend with FMC 
will establish the minimum discount levels for 
all advertising purchased in . All manufacturer 
promotional spend will be credited towards the 
corporate level, including electronic and print 
advertising, reprints and programs (nonCME). 
Discounts will be applied to print advertising 
only purchased in 2024 regularly issued FMC 
professional publications. The FMC Corporate 
Discount is applied to the adjusted net cost after 
all other earned discounts have been applied 
(see Order of Print Discounts). Spend levels and 
associated discounts are listed in the graphic on 
the right.

Earned Frequency
Rate is determined by the number of units within 
a 12-month period (calendar or fiscal). A unit is a 
page or fraction of a page (e.g. a spread counts as 
2 units; a king page or fraction counts as a page). 
Each page of an insert counts as a unit. Each 

demographic/regional/split page counts as a unit. 
Insertions of parent companies and subsidiaries 
are combined to determine the earned rate. 
Co-marketed products may select the earned 
frequency discount of either company.

Corporate Frequency Discount  
Program
Earned frequencies are determined by the 
number of pages in all FMC publications to 
provide maximum frequency discounts to 
advertisers, regardless of size. When number 
of insertions is greater or less than indicated 
by contract, rates are adjusted accordingly. (All 
FMC publications have the same frequency levels 
through the 240x.)

Additional journal specific discounts/incentives 
(continuity or new business/launch, etc.) are 
available (see next page). Choose either the 

continuity program or the new business/launch 
program when using a combination buy. See Full 
Integrated Media Kit and Rate Cards available at 
frontlinerates.com. Full-run only.

Prescribing Information (PI) Page 
Discounts:
Advertisers with more than two PI pages qualify 
for a 50% discount on the earned B&W rate for the 
3rd and remaining PI pages.

Order of print ad discounts  
(As applicable)
1) Corporate earned frequency; 2) Journal 
Combination; 3) Journal list match; 4) New 
business or launch; 5) Journal continuity; 6) 
Corporate discount; 7) Agency discount.

2023 Net  
Spending $150K $250K $500K $750K $1.0M $1.5M $2.0M $3.0M+

Earned 2024 
Discount

0.5% 1.0% 1.5% 2.0% 2.5% 3.0% 4.0% 5.0%

ADVERTISING INCENTIVE PROGRAMS & FRONTLINE MEDICAL  
COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATE DISCOUNT AND COMBINATION RATES
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ABOUT FRONTLINE

ADVERTISING INCENTIVE PROGRAMS & FRONTLINE MEDICAL  
COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATE DISCOUNT AND COMBINATION RATES 
(cont'd)

New Product Launch Program
Place your new product launch unit in four (4) 
consecutive issues of CHEST Physician and 
receive 50% off the space and color charges of 
your fourth (4th) insertion. Only new products 
and line extensions are eligible for this program.  
Pre-launch ad units are not eligible.  Launch ad 
unit must be same size for all four insertions. 
Discounted ad unit counts towards earned 
frequency. All combination discounts apply. 
Launch Program may not be combined with 
Continuity Program. Premium position charges do 
not qualify for 50% discount.

Continuity Discount Program
Buy 5 insertions and get 6th insertion free. Buy 
10, get 11th and 12th free. Ads must be for the 
same product. Clients must supply materials for 
free insertions. Free pages count towards earned 
frequency; free pages do not count toward the 
corporate discount. Continuity program applies 
to 12-month period of January through December 
2024 (or 12 month fiscal year where applicable). 
Advertisers will be short rated if discount is not 
earned.

 

Double Impact Discount Program
Run two (2) insertions for the same product in the 
same issue of CHEST Physician and the second 
advertising unit is discounted 30% off earned 
black-and-white rate. When ad units differ in size, 
the 30% discount is applied to the smaller ad unit. 
Full color charges apply on both ads; no position 
guarantees.

Split Runs
⦁  �SPECIFICATIONS

1. �Split runs can be either geographic (state or 
zip code) or demographic. If FMC matches 
supplied data, records must include Medical 
Education (M.E.) numbers.

2. �Inserts are accepted. Run of book splits are 
accepted for ad units 2 pages and under.

3. �All split-run ROB advertising units must be the 
same size. 

4. �Split-run additional production charges are 
commissionable.

5. �Split runs for a percentage of the circulation 
in any combination buy are calculated at the 
individual publication’s rates.

6. �The Publisher (FMC) reserves the right 
to circulate a targeted advertisement to 
an audience greater than the contracted 

demographic/targeted list, unless specifically 
noted on the insertion order.

⦁  �SPLIT-RUN RATES—INSERTS
1. �If utilizing less than 25% of the publication’s 

circulation—rate is 50% of the full-run cost.
2. ����If utilizing 26-50% of the publication’s 

circulation—rate is 60% of the full-run cost.
3. �If utilizing 51% or more of the publication’s 

circulation—rate is 100% of the full-run cost.
4. No production charges for inserts.

⦁  �SPLIT-RUN RATES—RUN-OF-BOOK
1. �If utilizing less than 25% of the publication’s 

circulation—rate is 50% of the full-run cost 
plus full color charges.

2. ��If utilizing 26-50% of the publication’s 
circulation—rate is 60% of the full-run cost 
plus full color charges.

3. �If utilizing 51% or more of the publication’s 
circulation—rate is 100% of the full-run cost 
plus full color charges.

4. �Split-run Production Charges—Run-of-book: 
$900 per split-run insertion.

⦁  �DISCOUNTS
�Split-run advertisers do not qualify for 
combination, continuity, or new business/launch 
programs. Split-run insertions do count toward 
earned frequency and corporate discounts do 
apply.
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ABOUT FRONTLINE

ADVERTISING RATES

BLACK-AND-WHITE RATES

Page Size 1x 6x 12x 24x 48x 72x 96x 144x 192x 240x

King $5,635 $5,570 $5,440 $5,260 $5,220 $4,945 $4,925 $4,870 $4,870 $4,870

3/4 Page  5,065  4,975  4,890  4,785  4,725  4,595  4,495  4,395  4,395  4,395

Island Page  3,785  3,670  3,575  3,525  3,475  3,285  3,230  3,160  3,160  3,160

1/2 Page  3,385  3,285  3,230  3,160  3,090  2,970  2,890  2,840  2,840  2,840

1/4 Page  2,200  2,140  2,120  2,020  2,005  1,950  1,935  1,875  1,875  1,875

INSERT RATES
Page Size 1x 6x 12x 24x 48x 72x 96x 144x 192x 240x

2-Page A-size $7,795 $7,570 $7,360 $7,260 $7,160 $6,795 $6,635 $6,500 $6,500 $6,500

2-Page King  11,605  11,465  11,205  10,825  10,755  10,180  10,140  10,045  10,045  10,045

4-Page A-size  15,585  15,135  14,725  14,535  14,340  13,570  13,290  13,005  13,005  13,005

4-Page King  23,220  22,935  22,390  21,655  21,490  20,365  20,275  20,075  20,075  20,075

6-Page A-size  23,405  22,725  22,085  21,780  21,490  20,355  19,925  19,505  19,505  19,505

6-Page King  34,820  34,395  33,585  32,490  32,235  30,545  30,410  30,120  30,120  30,120

8-Page A-size  31,195  30,295  29,445  29,045  28,655  27,120  26,565  26,005  26,005  26,005

8-Page King  46,420  45,855  44,790  43,325  42,975  40,720  40,560  40,155  40,155  40,155

COLOR RATES (In addition to black & white rates)
Four Color Rates $2,195

Five Color Rates (4C + PMS) $3,470

SPECIAL POSITIONS
Cover 2/Page 3 – Earned king rate + 30% (plus color)

Fourth Cover – Earned king rate + 60% (plus color)

Center Spread – Earned king rate + 25% (plus color)

Please consult account manager for additional special positions.

mailto:jwahl%40mdedge.com?subject=
mailto:jwahl%40mdedge.com?subject=


CHEST Physician  |  2024 ADVERTISING RATE CARD   |  www.mdedge.com/chestphysician

For further information, 
contact the sales representative

8

CONTACTS / COVER

PRINT ADVERTISING

General Information

Editorial Calendar

Circulation 

Closing Dates

Advertising Rates

Advertising Incentives & 
Opportunities

Discounts & Combinations

Cover Tips, Outserts, Reprints

Printing Information

Unique Opportunities

INTEGRATED MEDIA 
OPPORTUNITIES

Digital Advertising

Custom Programs

Conferences

ABOUT FRONTLINE

CHEST DATA TRENDS: A CRITICAL RESOURCE  
3rd Annual Special Issue • �Issue Date: September 2024

• �Distribution: @20,000 print

• �Bonus Distribution: CHEST 

• �PDF: mdedge.com/chestphysician

• �Right of first refusal: May 1, 2024

• �Space Reservations: July 22, 2024 

• �Materials due: August 5, 2024

• �Inserts due:  August 12, 2024

CHEST Key Opinion Leaders will select critical 
data points focusing on incidence, prevalence, 
demographics, symptoms, diagnostics, clinical 
guidelines, standards of care, treatment, drug 
usage, and more, in this eye-catching infographic 
format. 

CHEST Data Trends provides insight into key 
disease states that impact the practice of 
pulmonologists and critical care pulmonologist, 
health care procedures and patients.

Topics may include: apnea, asthma, COPD, ILD, 
Lung Cancer, pneumonia, RSV, sleep

Contact John Molluso at jmolluso@mdedge.com  
for details and pricing.

DISPLAY RATES: all NET costs
1st page:	 $15,000
Color after 1st page:	 $ 7,500
BW PI: 	 $ 6,000
2 page Insert: 	 $20,000 
Covertips: (client supplied) 	 $25,000
Premium +50% Cover 2, cover 4, center spread
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ABOUT FRONTLINE

COVER TIPS
This is a great cost-effective way to  
get your message to an engaged 
audience with the brand they trust  
most. Count on prime exposure  
when you use a cover tip for:  

⦁	 A new product launch 

⦁	 A coming soon ad    

⦁	 An upcoming event 
 

SPACE RESERVATIONS
Available on a first-come, first-served basis. Space closing dates for issue 
are not applicable for cover tips. Agreements should be sent in as soon as 
approval is received. Please contact the sales representative.

SPECIFICATIONS DESCRIPTION
TOTAL 

NET COST

Size: 10” x 6" or 
smaller

standard 2 page - single leaf Please  
contact sales  

representative 
for pricing.Multi page or pita 

pocket
non  
standard

minimum size: 4.5”(W) x 5”(H

maximum size: 10”(W) x 8”(H)

Costs include tipping to front cover and polybagging. For demos and other 
custom elements, please consult the sales representative for pricing. Cost 
is net; non-commissionable. Client provides printed materials.

All Non-Standard cover tips must supply a sample or accurate mock-
up at least three weeks prior to materials’ due date. 

Any cover tip that includes a folded PI:

⦁	� Will incur an additional charge 

⦁	� PI must be enclosed within the covertip and closed with a wafer seal.

Cancellations of less than 60 days written notice will incur a fee equal to the 
cost of the secured cover tip.

FRONT COVER BANNER AD
⦁	� Advertisement runs on the lower right-hand corner of the cover

⦁	� Cost is the same as a four-color King page at your earned frequency rate

⦁	� Corporate discount applies; commissionable

⦁	� SIZE: 5 5/8” x 1 3/4”

⦁	� Email file to mdproduction@mdedge.com

OUTSERTS
Outserts are a great opportunity to capture high visibility through CHEST 
Physician that’s highly read and trusted. Your preprinted outserts are 
placed with a current issue and polybagged for outstanding exposure. 
Please note: multiple items may appear within a polybag. Disease state 
exclusivity within the polybag is guaranteed. This is a cost-effective way to 
get your message to an engaged audience with a brand they trust most. 
Samples must be submitted for review.  Availability contingent upon 
approval. Minimum size: 5”x5”; minimum weight: on 70# text; outserts 
over 3.2 oz. may incur additional costs. 

Please contact sales representative for quantity with spoilage.

SAMPLES ONLY SHIP TO:
Cory Eisenhower / CHEST Physician samples

Fry Communications, Inc. 

15 Pleasant View Drive

Building #3

Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

FOR APPROVED COVER TIPS / OUTSERTS SHIP TO: 
Fry Communications

Ship Attn: Cory Eisenhower

CHEST Physician / ISSUE DATE

Building 2 - 800 West Church Road

Mechanicsburg, PA  17055

Your Promotional 
Message Could  
Be Here ...

... or here
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Type 2 diabetes (T2D) is a progressive condition that 
culminates in the inability of beta cells to produce 
enough insulin to control blood glucose levels. 

Basal insulin is a mainstay of treatment for individuals who 
require insulin replacement therapy. However, despite its 
significant evolution over the past 100 years, challenges 
with the appropriate utilization of basal insulin persist, by 
both patients with T2D and the healthcare professionals 
(HCPs) who treat them. 

SUPPLEMENT TO

In this video series available on the MDedge Family 
Medicine website, the authors discuss advances in basal 
insulin therapy, as well as potential barriers to initiating 
basal insulin therapy and the subsequent therapeutic 
inertia. The authors review differences between people 
living with T2D and their HCPs in their perceptions of 
care and attitudes toward care, highlighting that people 
living with T2D are often willing to do more to improve 
their management of the condition than HCPs expect. 
The authors discuss the importance of glycemic con-
trol to reduce cardiovascular complications of T2D 
and how to achieve this with appropriate therapy. The 
authors provide practical tips on how to identify people 
who should receive basal insulin, which assessments 
are necessary, and how to initiate conversations about 
using insulin. The authors also emphasize the impor-
tance of shared decision-making and the use of the 
wider medical team to provide education about basal 
insulin therapies, including dose titration and aware-
ness and management of hypoglycemia. The benefits of 
once-daily administration and reduced risk for hypogly-
cemia with newer basal insulin therapies are discussed, 
along with data demonstrating the positive effects of 
treatment adherence and persistence on healthcare 
resource utilization. ●

The video roundtable associated  
with this abstract can be found online  

at https://www.mdedge.com/JFP/Evolution-
Revolution-Our-Changing-Relationship-

with-Insulin

The video roundtable was peer reviewed by The Journal of Family Practice.
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Macrovascular complications, particularly car-
diovascular disease (CVD), are the greatest 
contributors to the morbidity, mortality, and 

cost of diabetes mellitus. Atherosclerotic cardiovascular 
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SUPPLEMENT TO

The video roundtable associated  
with this abstract can be found online  

at https://www.mdedge.com/JFP/ 
macrovascular-disease

The video roundtable was peer reviewed by The Journal of Family Practice.

VIDEO

disease (ASCVD) is the most important macrovascular 
complication, and type 2 diabetes (T2D) and its associ-
ated hyperglycemia are major risk factors for ASCVD. 
Some antihyperglycemic therapies for T2D, including 
some sodium-glucose cotransporter-2 inhibitors, thiazoli-
dinediones, and glucagon-like peptide-1 receptor ago-
nists (GLP-1 RAs) have demonstrated benefit in CVD and 
chronic kidney disease (CKD). 

GLP-1, a potent incretin hormone, enhances insulin 
and inhibits glucagon secretion in a glucose-dependent 
manner; it also inhibits gastric emptying and gastric acid 
secretion and increases satiety. GLP-1 RAs mimic endog-
enous GLP-1 but have a longer half-life. In addition to low-
ering glucose levels, some GLP-1 RAs have demonstrated 
the ability to reduce the risk of CVD events. GLP-1 RAs 
have also been shown to decrease the progression of 
CKD and to help manage obesity and nonalcoholic ste-
atohepatitis. Adverse events related to GLP-1 RAs  include 
gastrointestinal issues such as nausea, vomiting, diarrhea, 
and abdominal pain and discomfort. 

The roundtable videos in this supplement, developed 
for primary care clinicians, aim to review the mechanisms 
of action, clinical trial data, and real-world evidence for the 
use of GLP-1 RAs in the safe and effective care of indi-
viduals with T2D and macrovascular disease.  ●

Health is a fundamental human right 
and yet, far too many women in the 
US are unable to access the maternal 

health services they need due to living in 
maternity care deserts – counties without 
a hospital or birth center offering obstetric 
care and no obstetric providers. 36% of all US 
counties are maternity care deserts, affecting 
approximately 2.2 million women and almost 
150,000 babies, while 4.7 million women 
live in counties with limited maternity care 
access.1 Unfortunately, it doesn’t stop there; 
the US has the highest maternal mortality 
rate among comparable wealthy countries, 
and it continues to increase each year.2

Earlier in my career, I practiced in a state 
with multiple counties without even one 
OBGYN. Despite knowing that maternity 
care deserts existed, it was still sobering to 
see the impact on women’s lives fi rsthand. 
Women living in these deserts are forced 
to travel to neighboring counties for care, a 
costly and challenging endeavor, or accept 

Shining a light on maternal
and contraceptive care gaps

the limited options available to them locally. 
This can lead to major challenges and health 
risks for both mothers and babies, such as 
diffi culty attending regular appointments 
and accessing important pre and postnatal 
screenings. 

Adding to the challenges women face 
in accessing maternity care, many also 
struggle to access contraception. Over 19 
million women who are eligible for publicly 
funded contraception lack reasonable 
access to the full range of contraceptive 
methods, and 1.2 million of those women 
live in contraceptive deserts without a 
single clinic that offers the full range of 
options.3 This has resulted in a healthcare 
system where millions of women struggle 
to gain control over their family planning, 
and if or when they do become pregnant, 
mother and baby may be at increased risk 
for poor outcomes. Given that pregnancy 
– whether intended or unintended – has 
broad economic, mental and physical 

Dr. Patricia Carney, OBGYN, Global Strategic 
Lead for Maternal Health, Organon
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Type 2 diabetes (T2D) is a progressive condition that 
culminates in the inability of beta cells to produce 
enough insulin to control blood glucose levels. 

Basal insulin is a mainstay of treatment for individuals who 
require insulin replacement therapy. However, despite its 
significant evolution over the past 100 years, challenges 
with the appropriate utilization of basal insulin persist, by 
both patients with T2D and the healthcare professionals 
(HCPs) who treat them. 

SUPPLEMENT TO

In this video series available on the MDedge Family 
Medicine website, the authors discuss advances in basal 
insulin therapy, as well as potential barriers to initiating 
basal insulin therapy and the subsequent therapeutic 
inertia. The authors review differences between people 
living with T2D and their HCPs in their perceptions of 
care and attitudes toward care, highlighting that people 
living with T2D are often willing to do more to improve 
their management of the condition than HCPs expect. 
The authors discuss the importance of glycemic con-
trol to reduce cardiovascular complications of T2D 
and how to achieve this with appropriate therapy. The 
authors provide practical tips on how to identify people 
who should receive basal insulin, which assessments 
are necessary, and how to initiate conversations about 
using insulin. The authors also emphasize the impor-
tance of shared decision-making and the use of the 
wider medical team to provide education about basal 
insulin therapies, including dose titration and aware-
ness and management of hypoglycemia. The benefits of 
once-daily administration and reduced risk for hypogly-
cemia with newer basal insulin therapies are discussed, 
along with data demonstrating the positive effects of 
treatment adherence and persistence on healthcare 
resource utilization. ●

The video roundtable associated  
with this abstract can be found online  

at https://www.mdedge.com/JFP/Evolution-
Revolution-Our-Changing-Relationship-

with-Insulin

The video roundtable was peer reviewed by The Journal of Family Practice.
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Making strides in her health and her future

The power and 
promise of investing 
in her health

For generations, innovation and investment in 
women’s health has been stagnant, contributing 
to inequities that impact nearly every stage of 
women’s lives. 

But there is reason to be hopeful. We are 
seeing encouraging advances that underscore 
the power and promise of investing in this 
overlooked area of healthcare. 

Increased funding for improving 
reproductive care

Initiatives in both the public and private sectors are fueling 
action focused on women’s health needs that have existed for 
far too long. The White House Administration is coordinating 
with multiple government agencies to improve maternal care 
and reduce racial disparities. Meanwhile, digital health 
startups in the U.S. that serve women and other people with 
female biology raised $1.3 billion through August 2021, nearly 
doubling 2020’s full-year total.

Expanded benefits for 
pregnancy loss and recovery 

A wave of organizations are reimagining paid leave for 
women beyond maternal leave. The dating-app company, 
Bumble, now offers workers time off following a miscarriage. 
Pinterest offers four weeks for pregnancy loss, in addition 
to 12 weeks for new parents with newborns in the neonatal 
intensive care unit. And at Organon, we expanded our 
Global Care Leave policy to ensure our employees can take 
up to 20 days of leave following the loss of a pregnancy 
or newborn. 

The increase in attention and resources 
dedicated to women's health is encouraging. 
But critical gaps still remain.

Organon continues to advance solutions 
and programs that address disparities 
in contraception, fertility, PCOS, PPH, 
endometriosis, and beyond. It will take 
all of us to create lasting change.

Women’s healthcare R&D today 
(excluding oncology):

~$2 million 
(1%)

Projected 2030 global market size:

$60 billion

Reshaping 
the future of 
women’s health

Greater access to healthcare 
products and services

Retailers like CVS have reduced prices and eliminated sales 
tax on menstrual and feminine hygiene products. Microsoft 
has partnered with Maven Clinic to provide its entire global 
workforce with locally-relevant, on-demand care for fertility, 
pregnancy, postpartum, surrogacy and adoption.

A surge in technology-driven 
solutions to address unmet needs

More innovative partnerships are focusing on therapeutic 
solutions for preterm labor, endometriosis, and nonhormonal 
contraception. The Apple Watch, for example, has a feature 
that helps women track menstrual cycles and ovulation. And 
Vira Health launched an app that supports women through 
menopause with tailored treatment plans. 

When we work together to address her unmet health needs, 
we can realize a future as unlimited as her imagination. 
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International Study Shows 
No Benefit of Pemafibrate 
on Cardiovascular Events
The international, randomized 
controlled Pemafibrate to Reduce 
Cardiovascular Outcomes by 
Reducing Triglycerides in Patients 
With Diabetes (PROMINENT) trial 
was terminated early in April 2022 
after a median follow-up of 3.4 
years for treatment futility after 
the data safety and monitoring 
board concluded that the primary 
endpoint was unlikely to be met 
during a planned interim analysis.1,2

After 1132 total events, the 
primary composite endpoint in the 
pemafibrate group was 10.92% 
compared with 10.65% in the 
placebo group (HR 1.03 [95% CI: 
0.91–1.15]; P=0.67; Figure).1

Risk of Cardiovascular 
Disease in Patients Treated 
With Statin Therapy and With 
Elevated Triglyceride Levels
Patients with elevated triglyceride 
(TG) levels have substantially 
increased cardiovascular (CV) risk 
despite well-controlled low-density 
lipoprotein cholesterol (LDL-C).3

However, therapies that reduce 
TG levels have not been shown 
to lower the incidence of CV 
events.4-7 Although overall results 
have suggested no benefit from 
lowering TG levels on CV events, 
a subgroup analysis from the Action 
to Control Cardiovascular Risk in 
Diabetes (ACCORD) trial suggested 
that patients with type 2 diabetes 
and both high TG and low high-
density lipoprotein cholesterol 
(HDL-C) levels may benefit from 
fenofibrate.5 Based on these data, 
the PROMINENT trial selected this 
specific population to study.

PROMINENT Trial
The PROMINENT trial included 
10,497 patients with type 2 
diabetes who were receiving 
moderate- or high-intensity statin 
therapy, had mild to moderate 

hypertriglyceridemia (200–499 
mg/dL), and low HDL-C levels 
(≤40 mg/dL).1 The trial included 
adults with or without previous CV 
disease (CVD). The primary efficacy 
endpoint of PROMINENT was the 
composite of nonfatal myocardial 
infarction (MI), nonfatal ischemic 
stroke, coronary revascularization, 
and CV death. Secondary and 
tertiary endpoints included a 
composite of MI, ischemic stroke, 
hospitalization for unstable angina 
warranting unplanned coronary 
revascularization, or death from CV 
causes; composite of MI, ischemic 
stroke, or death from CV causes; 
composite of the primary endpoint 
or hospitalization for heart failure; 
composite of the primary endpoint 
or death from any cause; individual 
components of the primary 
endpoint; and the endpoint of new 
or worsening peripheral artery 
disease, biomarkers, and quality 
of life.1,8

Patients meeting eligibility criteria 
were randomized to receive either 
pemafibrate 0.2 mg twice daily 
(n=5240) or matching placebo 
(n=5257).1 Nearly three-quarters 
of the study cohort were men, 
and more than 85% were White.  
More than 95% of participants 
received statin therapy, and high-
intensity statin treatment was used 
in 69% of both groups. Median 
baseline lipoprotein levels for the 
pemafibrate and placebo groups 
were well controlled, well balanced, 
and were, respectively: LDL-C 
(79 and 78 mg/dL), TG (273 and 
269 mg/dL), non–HDL-C (both 
128 mg/dL), and apolipoprotein 
(Apo) B (90 and 89 mg/dL).

Compared with placebo, 
pemafibrate led to reductions 
in TG levels, very-low-density 
lipoprotein cholesterol (VLDL-C), 
remnant cholesterol, and Apo C-III 
(ApoC3), whereas total cholesterol, 
HDL-C, LDL-C, and ApoB levels 
slightly increased (Figure).1 Despite 
changes in lipid parameters, the risk 

for the primary composite endpoint 
over a median of 3.4 years in the 
pemafibrate group was no different 
from placebo, and none of the 
secondary composite endpoints 
or the individual components of 
the endpoints trended significantly. 
Pemafibrate was not more effective 
than placebo for the primary 
outcome, regardless of age, sex, or 
prior CVD. Importantly, pemafibrate 
demonstrated a significant increase 
in venous thromboembolism, 
pulmonary embolism, and deep 
venous thrombosis. A significant 
increase in renal-related adverse 
events was also observed in the 
pemafibrate group (Figure).1

Treatment Futility of 
PROMINENT Study 
Results Confirms Failure 
of Previous Fibrate-Class 
Cardiovascular Outcome 
Trials in the Statin Era
The null finding of the PROMINENT 
study with a signal instead for 
adverse events with fibrates in this 
highly selected population marks 
the latest in a series of randomized 
clinical trials, following Fenofibrate 
Intervention and Event Lowering 
in Diabetes (FIELD)4 and ACCORD 
Lipid,5 in which fenofibrate and 
the broader class of fibrates have 
not demonstrated a CV benefit 
when added to statin therapy for 
patients at high risk of CVD. Failure 
of pemafibrate to reduce CV events 
provides further evidence that 
TG lowering in and of itself does 
not directly correlate with CV risk 
reduction. For this reason, the US 
Food and Drug Administration 
revoked the approved indication 
of fenofibrates to manage CV risk 
in 2016 after concluding that no 
incremental benefit of fenofibrate 
on CV morbidity and mortality 
exists when added to statin 
treatment.9 The adverse events of 
fenofibrates include hepatotoxicity 
and increases in serum creatinine.10

However, many US physicians 
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Introduction
Multiple sclerosis (MS) is an autoimmune inflammatory disease of 
the central nervous system (CNS) affecting an estimated 2.8 mil-
lion people worldwide in 2020.1,2 Living with a chronic disease like 
MS increases the risk of developing mood disorders, especially 
depression and anxiety. Multiple studies have reported significantly 
higher rates of depression and anxiety in people with MS than in the  
general population. The lifetime prevalence for depression in people 
living with MS ranges from 37% to 54%.3 That translates to between 
1,036,000 and 1,512,000 people experiencing depression as part of 
their MS journey. The graph below compares the estimated prevalence 
of depression among people with MS to those with other neurological 
conditions and the general population.3-10

It is also important to note that depression is more common in 
people with MS who are African American or Hispanic American.11

This special supplement focuses on persistent clinical depres-
sion, in which symptoms can last from 2 weeks to several months. 
Symptoms often reported by patients may include sadness,  
irritability, loss of interest in activities that once brought pleasure,  
loss or increase in appetite, sleep disturbances, fatigue, problems 
with concentration, feelings of worthlessness or guilt, and thoughts 
of death or suicide.12 Depression is defined by the Diagnostic  
and Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders (DSM-5) and the Interna-
tional Classification of Diseases (ICD-10) as a persistent depressed 
mood that causes significant distress and impairment in psychologi-
cal and social functioning.13

Depression, in its various forms, is in fact one of the most com-
mon symptoms of MS.12 However, the nature of depression in people 
with MS is not yet fully understood.12 Research 
is uncovering increasingly complex etiology of 
depression in people with MS, which includes 
changes in the brain due to MS, genetic predis-
positions, early life experiences, and current cir-
cumstances. Despite these findings, a causal link 
between depression and an individual’s degree of 
disability due to MS has not been established.14 
As demonstrated by Yuseuf et al, depression  
and anxiety can be present during the prodromal 
period of MS.15

Also, many studies have emerged linking 
inflammation to depression. Leighton et al cited 
that evidence for this link between inflammation 
and depression centers around these observa-
tions: Many patients experiencing depression  
present with elevated inflammatory cytokines  

even in the absence of medical illness, and inflammatory diseases  
are associated with higher rates of depression than noninflamma-
tory illnesses.16

In addition, depression can be a side effect of some of the 
medications used to treat MS.17 The National Multiple Sclerosis  
Society’s brochure “Depression and Multiple Sclerosis” warns that  
some disease-modifying medications should be used with caution by 
individuals who have depressive symptoms or have experienced a 
depressive disorder in the past.12

The purpose of this supplement is to summarize some of  
the recent research on the subject of depression among people  
with MS in order to inform your clinical decision-making and patient 
care initiatives.

Symptom Interconnectivity
Chitnis et al, based on their review of 252 articles, believe that the 
co-occurrence of fatigue, cognitive impairment, depression, and pain 
in people with MS is associated with neuroanatomical changes, pro-
inflammatory cytokines, dysregulation of monoaminergic pathways, 
and a hyperactive hypothalamic-pituitary adrenal (HPA) axis.2 They  
further believe that finding a common pathway for these symptoms  
will impact both inflammation and neuroprotection.2

Interestingly, in their literature review, they found that depression is 
associated with the following manifestations of MS:2

• Global changes to the structure of the frontal, parietal, and/or 
temporal lobes of the brain and cortex

• Damage to subcortical structures, such as the caudate and 
nucleus accumbens, thalamus, and corpus callosum
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As one of the health care industry's largest medical communications companies, Frontline 
Medical Communications is a leader in digital, print, and live events.

The Company has multichannel “scale”. Through our MDedge® network of trusted brands 
and affiliated portal; custom solutions group; BPA® audited print/digital publications; and 
conferences group, FMC meets the marketing challenges of our clients by optimizing 
multichannel advertising programs and multi-faceted sponsorship opportunities. FMC 
is #1 in total print physician reach and #2 in total combined web & print physician 
engagement with 26 million reader/visitor engagements annually among the Kantar 
Medical/Surgical universe.

Our MDedge® integrated web portal is fueled by content from 20+ print and digital 
brands in 18+ markets. A single, comprehensive resource, MDedge saves HCPs time 
and meets their practice needs  through personalized medical news, indexed and 
peer-reviewed clinical and evidence-based reviews, conference coverage, quizzes, KOL 
analyses and roundtables, videos, resource centers, practice management, medical 
education, interactive challenge centers, and more. Improved user experience, content 
categorization, and SEO optimization has increased visits and engagement by 40%.

We provide access to 1.1 million physicians, nurse practitioners, physician assistants, and 
other validated HCPs and key formulary decision makers.

• �Our pubs rank among the top 5 in readership in (nearly) all measured markets, reaching 
more than half the measured physician universe at least 1x/month.

• �Our websites rank among the top 5 publication-affiliated sites by market, reaching 
nearly one third of the measured physician universe an average of 7x/month.

• �Combined with NPs/PAs, we reach more than 65% of these measured clinicians  
(print + web) 4x/month.

• �20+ disease specific, multi-day live educational events, including hem/onc, globally.
• �We engage with key opinion leaders as authors and editorial/advisory board members. 
• �Partnerships with notable societies and key medical associations.
• �Producers of innovative, engaging, educational programs.

FMC | MDedge delivers your message to the right targets at the right time. Leverage our 
primary care and specialty reach and earn advertising efficiencies through our discount 
programs and incentive programs. For details contact the sales representative directly or 
call 973-206-3434.

Access all rate cards and our integrated media kit at www.frontlinerates.com for an 
extensive look at our multichannel/platform opportunities.

Email us at sales@mdedge.com and visit www.frontlinemedcom.com.
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